# OP \$40.00 87329887

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM432971

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MAT INDUSTRIES, LLC		06/07/2016	Limited Liability Company: ILLINOIS

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Midwest Air Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	6700 Wildlife Way	
City:	Long Grove	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60047	
Entity Type:	Corporation: ILLINOIS	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87329887	PROFORCE

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 3123609315

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3123600080

Email: smelby@gbclaw.net

Correspondent Name: Greer, Burns & Crain, Ltd.

Address Line 1: 300 South Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 2500

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lawrence J. Crain
SIGNATURE:	/Lawrence J. Crain/
DATE SIGNED:	06/28/2017

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=122682.evidence.TM.Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006093 FRAME: 0359

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MAT INDUSTRIES, LLC, a Limited Liability Company of Illinois, currently having an address of 6700 Wildlife Way, Long Grove, IL 60047 USA ("Assignor") is the owner of record of all right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark Application listed herein:

<u>Trademark</u>	U.S. Serial No.	FIIII DAIE	<b>\</b>
PROFORCE	87/329,887	Feb. 9, 2017	US

(hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Trademark").

WHEREAS, MIDWEST AIR TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a corporation of Illinois, currently having an address of 6700 Wildlife Way, Long Grove, IL 60047 USA ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Trademark, together with the goodwill and business with which said Trademark is used on the specified goods and which is symbolized by said Trademark on the specified goods, including but not limited to the registration therefor.

# NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, MAT Industries, LLC does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Midwest Air Technologies, Inc. all right, title and interest in and to said Trademark, along with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Trademark, including without limitation the right to sue and recover for past infringements, dilution and other violations.

MAT INDUSTRIES, LLC

Assignor

Name: Paul Thomas

Title: Exedutive Vice President - Consumer

Date: 4/1/6

TRADEMARK REEL: 006093 FRAME: 0360

**RECORDED: 06/28/2017**